

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOCIZE

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "STONE BRANCH (ADKINS) LANDSLIDE IN PROJECT. LO-CATED OFF STONE BRANCH HOLLOW ROAD, (LOGAN CO.), WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/01/09 a 1:00 PM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE US ROUTE 119 SOUTH. EXIT AT CHAPMANVILLE ONTO US RT. 10 NORTH PAST KITCHEN, WEST VIRGINIA TO STONE BRANCH HOLLOW. TAKE A RIGHT; THE SITE IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE UP THE HOLLOW ON THE RIGHT HILLSIDE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 2009 JUL 28 PM 3: 17 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. W PURCHASING NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. DMSION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 550693497 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	TED:	Ţŧ	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FO	В	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30	/2009			BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
EINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNITE		AMOUNT
of Control	EXHIBI	Т 5							
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB	FOR ES EA MIT A	A PUBL CH VEN T THE	IC IM DOR T SAME	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A	CONSTR TS A BI AFFIDAVI	AT: ANY S UCTION CO D FOR THE T OF COMF AFFIDAVI	ONTRACT WORK PLIANCE	
	BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT	NED A NDOR' APTER THE	ND SUB S COMP 21 OF SIGNED	MITTE LIANC THE PURC	D WITH THE WITH THE WEST VIRO	IE BID A IE PROVI SINIA CO FIDAVIT	S EVIDENC SIONS OF DE. FAIL WITH THE	CE OF ARTICLE URE TO	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 EIVED ED PU	CALEND . UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERF ICE TO PR ED, THE F ERED NOTI	ROCEED	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CA TO T ED AR HE SP	NCEL T HE VEN E OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT 1 F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESER ELY UPON OR WORKMA DO NOT C CONTRACT	WRITTEN NSHIP CONFORM	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER AS ES T VIR	OF THE TABLIS GINIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L COUNTY, SEQ.	ACTOR SHA ABOR MINI PURSUANT ROJECT.)	MUM WAGE	
	INTERE REQUIR	ST FO	R PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATIO ANY INTER IS CONTRA ECTS DOCU	REST	
SIGNATURE /				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	n 120 hg
TITLE		-	FEIN		***************************************	<u> </u>	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VI	A		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009	San	g 200 000 12 17 7 7 8 0		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Ţ	TEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							HEREBY				
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS'	COM	PENSATI	ON	D TO PROVI IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
\$	OF TH	S CONT	RACT:						REQUIREMEN		
	OF CON ISSUAN THE B	MERCIA	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABI UNLE MINI	LITY SS O	INSURA THERWIS	NCE E S	URNISH PRO PRIOR TO PECIFIED I INSURANCE	l	
	FURNIS	SH PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS R	ISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SH INSURANCE THE CONTRA	IN	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDEI MATER BONDS IRREV	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BOM MAY BE DCABLE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF	STATD AS ISH A OF T IN TH CREDI	E OF A BI A PER THE A HE FO	WEST ND BOND. FORMANO MOUNT OR RM OF A R BOND	IRG E B DF T A CE FUR	TAL AMOUNT GINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESS BOND AND LA THE CONTRAC ERTIFIED CH	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK,	
	STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	OF WES	T VIR BOND 000. IN LIE	GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ONLY NAL C	LETT / BE DR BU 5% BI	ER OF (ALLOWEI SINESS	CREI O ·F C CHE	BUSINESS IN DIT SUBMITT DR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NO ERFORMANCE	ED	
	BOND	MAINTEI COVERII E SUCCI	G THE	ROOF VENI	ING S	SYSTE	M WILL	BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREN	IENT	
CICNATI IDE				SEE RE	VERSE SI	DE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDITIO	DNS	DATE	12110
SIGNATURE KC									4 P. A. CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH		1/30/07
TITLE			EIN						ADDRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 *709060417 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 25360-0015 SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S H T O 25304

304-926-0499

		SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	T.A.C.S.U.T.L.I.W.C.
06/04/2009	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	BID OPENING T	IME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 0.7	'/30/2009 '' CAT 17		
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP OA IT	EM NUMBER UNIT PF	RICE AMOUNT
REV. 11/	00		II.
*****	· * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*******	****
		- ODW OWD #1020 0110	
	RACTOR INFORMATION	O) IS ATTACHED. YOU	MIST
		TO OBTAIN AN AVS DA	
		R ELIGIBILITY AS AN	
		IREMENT UNDER 30 CFR	
IF THE C	ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0	119 IS NOT ATTACHED	TO THE
		ONTACT THE AVS OFFICE	
	-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSM		
*****		*****	*****
		and the second s	***
	CONTRACTORS	TOENSE	1
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE	
WEST VI	REINTA STATE CODE 21	-11-2 REQUIRES THAT	ALL
		CONTRACTING WORK IN	
STATE MI	JST BE LICENSED. TH	E WEST VIRGINIA CONT	RACTORS
LICENSI	NG BOARD IS EMPOWERE	D TO ISSUE THE CONTR	ACTORS
LICENSE		A CONTRACTORS LICENS	
		VIRGINIA DIVISION O	
CAPITOL	COMPLEX, 1900 KANAW	HA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,	n
RM 749-1	B, CHARLESIUN, WV 25	305, PH. 304-558-789	•
WEST VI	RGINIA STATE CODE 21	-11-11 REQUIRES ANY	ļ
PROSPEC	TIVE BIDDER TO INCLU	DE THE CONTRACTORS L	ICENSE
	DN THEIR BID.		
BIDDER	TO COMPLETE:	/) , /	
	1 / 2 + 50	nter Kadamata	is a land.
CONTRAC	TORS NAME:	nuexeminena	
	TODO LICENSE H.	nter Keclamata UV 00 1728	
CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE #: $ \dots \mathcal{L} $	4 N. 4	
	SEE REVERSE SIC	E FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE M/34/AQ
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE ,	7/30/09
TITLE	FEIN	ADDR	ESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14660

PAGE 5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATEPRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009	*****	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
							1996 9999999999999999999999999999999999
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
					ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE U	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
				OTAT	C CODE BUBCUACT	NC DIVICION DIII	Ee
					E CODE, PURCHASI		E-3
	& REGU	LAILUN	S, AN	DINE	INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE	DIDCHASTNC	
* Company of the Comp	"KEQUE	SIFUK	THE	ALLUN	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NC THIS	
	\$ No.	EMENT.	1	OLE A	O THURTTI GOVERNI	11110	
	PRUCUR	CEMENI.				`•	
	ANV TE	IENDMAT	TON P	BUALL	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS. OR	
	ANY OT	THED CO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADICT	s
	DD ALT	TERC TH	F INF	ORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES A	S
	DECCEI	RED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT					•	ma voca
	L	• •					LL commission
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:			
	1				N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO B	E
	COMPLE				ALENDAR DAYS AFT		
						EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE T	0
	PROCEE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	v
					RENCE.		İ
	(2) GI	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:		
		(A) 1	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH		
					JECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISH	ED
						N THE ABSENCE O	F
	A TRAI	DE GUAF	RANTEE	CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	
	PROVIS	SION, 7	THE WO	RK, I	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
	WORKM	ANSHIP	, SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT B	Y
	THE C	ONTRACT	TOR BE	CONS	SIDERED GUARANTEE	D BY THE	lor l
*Locality and Table 1				NE YE	R FROM THE DATE	UF THE ACCEPTAN	
1	OF THI	E WORK	. NE	THER	THE FINAL ACCEPT	MANCE NUK THE	
				I SEE RI	I EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DIDITIONS	
SIGNATURE K	າ			<u>, en en en en en en en els distri</u>	TELEPHONE		TE 7/30/09
TITLE		- IF	EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1						ADDITEO OTATI	AND THE PART AND THE PART OF T



MODUMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 CAT NO: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 *|09* SIGNATURE



NODZEK

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

øн-₽ НО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		-HEIGH HERMS
06/04/								<u>. </u>	. 700W
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/30/	2009			BID	OPENING TIM	મિક્સમાનન ભાવના છત્વારી કેરી છે	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	ER ∤	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AI SP	FCIFI	CATIONS:				
	(3)	ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONT	RACT S	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORD				ECIFICATIO			ГНЕ	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "ST	ONE BRANCH	(ADK I	NS) LANDSL	IDE"	
	PROJEC	T. SA	ID						
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED H	ERE IN	BY REFEREN	VCE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDI	LUNS THERE.	IN ARE	
	MADE P	ROPERL	Y A P	ARI U	F THIS CON BY ESMER	RALI,	AND CUNSIS	SIS UF	
	6 DKAW	IINGS A	S FRE	PARED	BT ESHER	& ASSU	CIMILS, IN	•	
	(6) F	AVMENT	SAND	СОМР	LETION:				
	(6)	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FUR	NISH T	O DEP AN		
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULI	E OF	
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTE	D. TH	E FORM INC	LUDED	
			FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE U	SED FO	R APPLICAT	IONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INT	ENT TH	AT THE PAY	MENT TO)
					WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFIER KELE	IPI OF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	1 •				
	(7) A	ODI TOA	TTON	EUB E	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:			
	(1)	THF	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	DIC BASIS,	SUBMIT	П
	FOR PA				SED ON THE				
***************************************	COMPLE	ETED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUB	MITTAL	. THE AMO	UNT OF	
	PAYMEN	NT WILL	BE I	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL QUANT	ITY OF	
1444 E-comme					D UPON UNI			E	
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETE	IF E	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
1	D 4 1115 D	IDTOV:	T	die ev	 ENT THE VE	ארממעו:	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
	BANKKI	JPICY:	LCA DE	DUTECT	ION, THIS	LUNTEV Vatauu	CT IS	: 4LLW3	
	AUTOM	I TUDAINA I IAOTTA	Y NIII	ANT	VOID, AND) IS TE	RMINATED W	ITHOUT	
		ER ORDE		7.11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	,								
	REV.	1/2005							
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	SE OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RUDUCIS,		
				-					
	<u> </u>			SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<u>^</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ŧ	ELEPHONE		DATE	7/30/09
TITLE		Į	EIN			Liuinino	ADDRES	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		i							



VHNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

øH−p

BEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/					<u> </u>			70514
BID OPENING DATE:	1	07/30/			OPI	ENING TIME	0 1	:SUPM
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE: LINE	1.	O7/30/ BUANTITY EXCEPT W PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE PRODUCTS THIS CON CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C	HEN AUTHONG DIVISING DIVISING DIVISING CONTRACT, TE CONTRACT TRACT, TE CONTRACT TRUCTION ROTHER INCTURE, INCOLING OR PMENT, OR	RIZED BY THE DIR ON PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S PROJECT OTHER TH THE UNITED STATE ACT PROJECT" MEAN OF, OR ANY ADDIT IMPROVEMENT TO AN ICLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLAT IN VENTILATING PLA	ECTUBSION S. AND ION ND	ECTION 2 BE L PRODUCTS THOSE STEEL AS USED IN NY ERECTION TO, ALTERA UILDING OR MITED TO, R OF ANY HEA OR OTHER MATERIALS F	LOW, FOR OR TION OADS	7
	A common or a comm	STAT SOLI B. "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	E OF WEST CITED ON EEL PRODUCT PED, DRAWN RICATED OF CESSED BY H OPERATION SEMER OR OF	CTS" MEANS PRODUCT OTHERWISE SIMIL A COMBINATION OF DNS, FROM STEEL M COXYGEN, ELECTRI OTHER STEEL MAKIN ES" MEANS THE UNI	TS ARL TWEET OF P	BIDS WERE O1. ROLLED, FOR CAST, Y PROCESSED OO OR MORE OF BY THE OPE FURNACE, PROCESS.	MED I, OI IF IN	R
	2.	OR I UNIT THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	INSULAR, STED STATES ECTOR OF TAUTHORIS S IF: COST FOR	SUBJECT TO THE JUST. THE PURCHASING DE ZE THE USE OF FOR EACH CONTRACT I	IR IS EPAR REIG	RTMENT MAY, GN STEEL USED DOES N	IN	
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDI	HONS	DATE	7/2/10
SIGNATURE	0							7/30/09
TITLE		Į.	FEIN			ADDRESS CI	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	1		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/	2009						<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	07/30/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				38/60/00/65			390900440		410400000000000000000000000000000000000	
:						DEDOEN	_ ,	10/3 05	T115	
		1	1	L	TH OF ONE				IHE	
				1	COST OR 1 S (\$2,500.					
					HE PURPOSI					
					LUE OF THE					
					HE PROJEC					
	В.				F THE PUR					
					T SPECIFIE					
					N THE UNI				ICIEN"	
L					HERWISE A					
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRA	ACT REQ	UIR	EMENTS.		
			0700		OFO OTEF	DDODUC		THE UTOLA	TION	
					SES STEEL Y BE SUBJI					
					CODE SEC				1163	
	FU	KSUANI	IU W.	VA.	CODE SEC	I TON DM		50.		
	RFV. 1	0/01/0	1	:						
		0, 01, 0	_							Out.
	EXHIBI	T 7								
	1		MINUM,	GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJEC	:TS								A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
			- 1177		TUTBOTHE	4 CODE	e 1	0 1 ET	cro	
					T VIRGINIA STRUCTION				SEW.,	
					PROVEMENT					
					E COST IS					
					NLY, WHER					
					HERE MORE					
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRED), TH	E STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT	ONLY AL	UMINU	M ·
	GLASS	OR ST	EEL PR	RODUC	TS PRODUC	ED IN T	HE	UNITED S	TATES	•
	IN ADI)ITION,	ITEMS	S OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	JIPM	IENT PURC	HASED	
-					PUBLIC W					
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLA	SS OR STE	EL, UNL	ESS	THE COS	000	
	THE PR	RODUCT	IS LES	S TH	AN \$50,00	U UK LE	:55	IHAN LU,	UUU	
	1		1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO)NS		
SIGNATURE V	······································					TELEPHONE			DATE	7/30/09
TITLE		F	EIN	•				ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

06/04/	101400110010000000000	80000000001E-Q	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.U.B	99999	FHEIGHLLERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	EA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	EEL A YNABHE FOUNT SEE STORE S	RE US INUM, THE CS R THAE R DOME PPLIA OR, FU REIGN AWNDI HERE R D IN LOWE INDIC	ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DOM UCH COST I N THE BID STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU S DEFINED OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A B EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR	IC WOR STEEL ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE DUCTS. RACT U ID FOR ID FOR PRODU A REEV SUCH D IR BID	KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY B PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MA LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPEND ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	UND IS DE L D	
	PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR	T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION	NDA. T/ENG THE F PROJ	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG	AND/OR AG ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR INEER SHAL	SENCY S LE IN STATE	AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDEND NOTIONS	RED	7/30/09
TITLE		FE	∃N				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	*****	l							



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	AIV 9IH2	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009			DELITIO TIME 03	. 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009	BID		:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	PECIFICATIONS FOR SHALL BE FORWARDE ASING DIVISION.	D TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND NG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDEF THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND SUBMITTED AME RULES AND REG NAL BIDDING DOCUM DUM DOCUMENT. TH DUM THAT IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY AC TO THE STATE PUR ULATIONS THAT AP ENT SHALL ALSO A E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE P TIME AND/OR DAT	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
REV.				
		REQUISITION	NO.: DEP14660	
ADDEN	DUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	ENT		
ADDEN	DUM(S) AND HAVE !	RECEIPT OF THE FOMADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
ADDEN	DUM NO.'S:			
OCALATURE /	SEERI	ÉVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	7/2,1,0
SIGNATURE K				7/30/07
TITLE	FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

304-984-1115 *709060417 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 25360-0015 SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009	anda je speriora kaj ovrasti una reportazione di alti di P	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDENT VENDOR REPRES ORAL 1 AND AT INFORT SPECIF	ERSTAND THAT FADUM(S) MAY BE CONTACTION MADE DISCUSSION HELD IN STATE PERSON MATION ISSUED IN FICATIONS BY AN ELLY CALLED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ILURE TO CONFIRM TO AUSE FOR REJECTION UNDERSTAND THAT AN OR ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S NEL IS NOT BINDING NOTICE OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF TH OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE	
	DEPARTMENT OF A	DMINISTRATION		
1	PURCHASING DIVI	I :		
	// SEE	LEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	alpenter	TELEPHONE		7/35/69
TITLE Pagai Lent		93493		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE 06/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14660** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: issonville WV PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE 130/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 ATION INC

SH D D D T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

			SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIFVIA		
BID OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009		BID (:30PM
LINE QU/	ANTITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
conce	rning this Carpenter	QUOTE:	984 1115	304 543 1726	
****	* THIS IS	THE END OF	RFQ DEP14	660 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 131,760.00
	- The second sec				•
SIGNATURE KC		 SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	7/30/09
TITLE	FEIN		1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14660

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: Carpenter Reclamation Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

TEM 0.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum		\$
1.0	Li3	(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum		\$
2.0	120	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		\$
	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	ĺ	\$
3.0	12	(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$
	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		\$
1.0	<u> </u>	(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
	1170 O.T. D.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	 	\$
5.0	1150.0 L.F.	Revegetation, per plan acre		\$
5.0	4.0 AC.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot		\$
7.0	945.0 L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot		\$
7,1	45.0 L.F.	2.5' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	<u> </u>	\$
7.2	40.0 L.F.	3' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per linear root		s
7.3	280.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,		\$
7.4	160.0 L.F.			
		per lineal foot	<u> </u>	\$
0.0	8.0 L.S./EA.	5' Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	_	\$
),1	1.0 L.S./EA.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each		\$
2.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre		\$
·		#	<u> </u>	\$
				\$
		le Addendam		\$
		1 A AMMON	<u> </u>	\$
		Lee Mac		\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
	-	,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	****		1	8
_			-	ę.
			1	\$
				\$
				\$
			+	\$
			_	\$
			 	\$
				
				\$.
				\$
-]			+	\$
			1-11	\$
			I total	\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information 1 1 1 1 1 550693493
Contractor Name Corporter Reclamation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550693493
Address: P.O Ball 13015 State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 984 1115
Address: P.O Bry 13015 City: Siasonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 984 1115 Fax No.: 304 984 2770 E-mail address: RCARDENIO3@AOL.COM
Part B; Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and object the
I, Kelley (aupenter), have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-
date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity Or I nom 12 to the
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7/30/09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
Date 7/30/09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
7/20/1 / Cu fee. 200
IMPORTANT!
convert of your business' Entity () 1. 10 obtain all Ellery Of 1, obtains and
at 800-643-9748 or request it from <u>www.avs.osmre.~ov</u> on the Internet.

Part D. Contractor Name: Carpentee Re	1 die Are
Contractor Name: Carpenter Re	clamator suc.
If the current entity and Entity UFI information	1 TOF YOUR DUSTNESS IS INCOMPLETE OF THEORY OF
Every partner, if your business is a part	lar to a Director; % or more of the voting stock in your business; tnership; usiness is a limited liability company; and y to determine the manner in which the AML
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	, 76 01 Ownership 2-5-11 2 11-11
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14660

<u>::</u> :	PΑ	G	E	
]	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

*709060417

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/30/2009 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ****** ADDENDUM NO. 1 *************** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE STONE BRANCH (ADKINS) LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 07/01/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/30/09 AT 1:30 PM. |×************* NO OTHER CHANGES **|*********** JΒ 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 131,760.00 DEP14660 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550693493

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 7/30/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/1/09 Project: Stave Branch (Adkins) Landslide Name: Dow PHILLIPS Name Company: SSMER & ASSOCIATES Company: BAB TRANSITE Address: P.O. Box 42C Address: 316 New Rover Drive BOONER, WY 25901 Phone #: 304-779-2/3/ Phone#: 304-673-936P Fax # : 304-779-2859 : 304-253-4533 Fax # Email: d. Phillips Cosmerasson, cEmail : Bob a Contra bon 15 FMX 1 Con Name : DAUID It, Bowngn Name Company: G Peen Mountain Co, Company: Address: 511 Soth STRCCT Address: 25304 Phone#: 304 925-6253 Phone #: 304-763-4573 : 304 925 9230 Fax # : 304-763-459/ Fax # : jalkins @aspen-grift.com Email Email Name : Panelal Murphy Name : Company: Consgirl Up Inc Company: Corpert or Restanction Address: Po BX 13015 Address: P.O. Box 243 5, mpson WV 26435 Sissonuille, UV 25360 Phone# : 304-984-1115 Phone #: 304 - 739-4397 Fax # Fax # Email Email : ROBERT BAINES Name Name Company: BAINES EXC. Inc Company: BreakAWAY INC Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 1075 old Tumpike Rd sissonville. Sutter WV ZLOI WV. 25360 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone# : 765-5317 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 765-5389. : none Email Email

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14660		d Date: //36/09
Project:	Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide		71/01
Company:	Robert Dingers Down Under Contract Rt 2 Box 1576 HART UN ETT29	Name : Company: Address:	
Fax # : Email : Name : Company:	369-855-2384 855-2447 denotration cost (a) Haghe Pet Ken Brown Alex Energy JOO Morgan Massay Dr. Julian, WV	Phone#: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-369-8615 369-8866 1	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Company:	BARIE F. FOSTER EAGLE CONTRACTORS 1721 WINFICH PAD. WINFIGH WU 15213	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-552-7781	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Jan R Wardwell Easten Arrow INC. Charleston WV	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #(Fax # : Email :	301) 414-0255 H14 0256	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

REQ # DEP 14660 Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide Addendum #1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q) Are the mine water outlet ditches like the modified seals?
 - A) The mine water outlet ditch is the connection between the mine seal and the proposed ditch.
- Item3: The reference on plan sheet 5 on the proposed mine outlet Ditches (3,4,5,6,7,8) shows "Proposed Ditch "A") it should read "Proposed Ditch B",
- Item 4: Contractor's Bid Sheet, Item No. 9.0. The 5 foot in the description is to be omitted.
- Item 5: Q) Where will the mine water outlet drain be utilized?
 - A) As stated in the plan and specifications if mine portals are not located after excavation at the designated sites and mine water is flowing from fractured bedrock or a coal seam a mine water outlet drain shall be installed as directed by the Engineer. If however no water is flowing from the excavated area and a mine water outlet drain is not required then no payment will be made.
- Item 6: Q) Will wind row of slash material be permitted?
 - A) Yes
- Item 7: Q) How can copies of the plans and specifications be obtained?
 - A) By contacting Brenda Thompson at the Office of Abandoned Mine Lands at 304-926-0499 ext 1463:
- Item 8: Q) Where does the proposed ditch run?
 - A) The ditch travel along the bench and as shown on the plans.
- Item 9: Q) What will the percent grade be for ditches A & B?
 - A) Minimum .5 percent.

Revised per Addendum No. 1

Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide

DEP14660

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: CARPENTER Reclamation TNC.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DWITRICE	AWIOURI
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	13,000.00	\$ 13,000,00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
5.0	1150.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	4.00	\$ 4,600.00
6.0	4.0 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	2,200,00	\$ 8.800.00
7.0	945.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	15.00	\$14,175.00
7.1	45.0 L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	37.00	\$ 1,665.00
7.2	40.0 L.F.	2.5' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	40.00	\$ 1.600.00
7.3	280.0 L.F.	3' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	45,00	\$ 12,600.00
7.4	160.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,	22.00	\$ 3520.00
		per lineal foot	<u></u>	
9.0	8.0 L.S./EA.	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	6,000.00	3 48,000,00
9.1	1.0 L.S./EA.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each KC	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	8,000,00	
• .			TOTAL	١
		·	IOIAL	7
				1
				121 -12 4
			<u> </u>	1/31,760.00

AgencyP18
ncipal, and
and existing under the laws of the State of
rety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
rs, executors, successors and assigns.
bmitted to the Purchasing Section of the hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
accordance with the bid or proposal attached and shall in all other respects perform the oid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
tions of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ept such bid, and said Surety does hereby

BID BOND

af		as Principal, and
of,	, a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the	ne City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Sta
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	n of	(\$) for the payment of wi
well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or	proposal, attached her	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing fo
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and	insurance required by d bid, then this obligation and agreed that the liable	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no e
The Surety, for the value received, It way impaired or affected by any extension of value notice of any such extension.	hereby stipulates and a the time within which t	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereu	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora
		presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of		
	1	
Principal Corporate Seal	1 1	(Name of Principal)
	1 akeo	By
	AHached	(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

	1 1 0
AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		<u>Bid</u>	Bond
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of	<u>(D)</u> , <u>(E)</u>
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of(G),
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corporation	n organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of wit	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	, as Surety, a	re held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen	al sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payr	nent of which, well and truly to be made,
(Ġ)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors.
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	,,
(T)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above ob	igation is such that whereas the Principal
$\tilde{\mathfrak{D}}$	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	of the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached heret	
(" "/	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	, or
(0)	Month		d and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year		oposal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement cr	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice		nerwise this obligation shall remain in full
(~)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understa	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder	
(Ü)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		hereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond s	hall be in no way impaired or affected by
()	Surety	any extension of time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	
•	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ncipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporations have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and these pres	ents to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (O)	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O)
		•	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		. ,	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(I)
			Title
		(U)	2 144
		Surety Corporate Seal	(Y)
		- L	(Name of Surety)
			(
	•		(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

6/29/2009

Search Criteria: (*) Primary Entity Related Entity Entity Name: 140518		○ Hide Ended Relationships ® Show Ended Relationships	l Relationships	Mail To:	Send Back To Reports
(140618) Camenter Reclamation Inc.	4.4.7.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	Load Report	-		•
N4 4 1 of 1 P PJ 100%	% P. S.	Find Next Select a format Select Select Select	A	AND MATERIAL AND	
	AVS (All OFT's where the Entity S	AVS OFT Report - 6/29/2009 1:01:11 PM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc	PM or related entity on Inc	NO.	
Parent Entity (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc	Description President Shareholder Shareholder Vice President	Kefated Entity (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter 1 of 1	% Ownership 50% 50%	Regin Date 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 10/1/1989	End Date
Current Inform	mature K	. Carpenter-Basis	lent 11.	1/30/09	

ENTITY OFT REPORT

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# 14660	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned, <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u> , Inc
of PO Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux I	Falls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percer	nt (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attache DEP14660, Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide in Logar	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for n County WV, according to plans and specifications.
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no high the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal) By Ally Appender Kelley Carpende Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falis, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7 Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

35

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

ON NOTARY PUBLIC
ON SOUTH DAKOTA

Deb Fell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 6th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of aspenter keclamation me; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that aspender (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (aspenter (Company Name) By: Alley (aspenter)
Date: 7/30/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of July 2009
OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 Notary Public) Notary Public Notary Public
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in co	-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor ompliance with the requirements as stated.
Vendor's Name: aspenter Reclamation	In a ·
Vendor's Name: (
Authorized Signature: K. Calpenter	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	